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The STARR Program 2016 Admission Criteria and Schedule

Thank you for your support of the Substance Treatment And Recidivism Reduction (STARR) program. The
Criminal Justice Resource Center (CJRC) in conjunction with the Durham County Office of the Sheriff will
continue the STARR tradition of providing Substance Use Disorder treatment services to the criminal offender in
the Durham County Detention Facility.

The STARR program accepts court-mandated and volunteer men and women inmates into treatment for
four weeks (STARR). Upon completion of STARR, an additional four-week program (STARR GRAD) is
available. STARR appreciates your commitment to the program and the STARR and GRAD participants.

*

STARR has one orientation on the start date of each month. Once the STARR orientation has
begun, admission for the month is closed and no one else will be permitted to enter. All court
orders and volunteer applications must be received by STARR by the end of the day on
the Friday prior to the orientation start date. The back of this page contains the 2016 schedule
of the STARR admission and graduation dates.

Admission to STARR is limited to a maximum of forty (40) participants.

The STARR Program cannot accept clients who do not fluently speak and understand
conversational English.

Admission to STARR and GRAD will be prioritized based on release dates and need for
treatment regardless of court order or volunteer status. Clients who are serving an active
sentence and are court ordered to complete STARR prior to release will receive priority screening
for admission. The names of volunteers and court ordered clients who are not admitted due to
class size limitations will be placed on a waiting list to attend future STARR & GRAD classes.
Persons with serious/violent charges or bonds over $50,000 will require a court order that will
allow them the opportunity to be considered for STARR and GRAD. Please fax a copy of any
court orders directly to STARR @ (919) 560-0819. The fax copy will secure their place in
STARR while waiting for the official court order to arrive at the jail. We recommend that any court
orders stipulate STARR and STARR GRAD to avoid additional orders being needed upon
completion of STARR. A pretrial court order only allows the inmate the opportunity to attend
STARR and STARR GRAD. No Felony CRV Inmates will be admitted per Sheriff's Department
Policy.

The GRAD class accepts a maximum of fifteen (15) male and female participants. Admission to
GRAD is determined based on successful completion of STARR, release dates, as well as the
client's participation and behavior while in STARR regardless of any court order.

If you have any questions please contact:

William R. “Randy” Tucker | STARR Supervisor
Office (919) 560-0972
rtucker@dconc.gov

Wil & Yk

STARR Program

Durham County Detention Facility, 219 South Mangum Street, Durham, North Carolina 27701
Office (919) 560-0960 | Fax (919) 560-0819 | cjrc@dconc.gov
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MONTH START DAY / DATE END DAY / DATE
January Monday, Jan. 04, 2016 Friday, Jan. 29, 2016
February Monday, Feb. 01, 2016 Friday, Feb. 26, 2016
* w % One week break O S
March Monday, Mar. 07, 2016 Friday, Apr. 01, 2016
April Monday, Apr. 04, 2016 Friday, Apr. 29, 2016
May Monday, May 02, 2016 Friday, May 27, 2016
* K % One week break O O R
June Monday, June 06, 2016 Friday, July 01, 2016
July Tuesday, July 05, 2016 Friday, July 29, 2016
August Monday, Aug. 01, 2016 Friday, Aug. 26, 2016
September | Monday, Aug. 29, 2016 Friday, Sept. 23, 2016
October Monday, Sept. 26, 2016 Friday, Oct. 21, 2016
November Monday, Oct. 24, 2016 Friday, Nov. 18, 2016
December Monday, Nov. 21, 2016 Friday, Dec. 16, 2016




